
Zlrrrile"nr RO-Ahmedabad
The South Irdirr Bank Ltd, Ro-Ahmedabad, Shop No.4l5. 4lh Floo( Saliar Vll, Ashran Road, Navrangpura, Nehru Bridge Junction.

Ahmedabad Gujaral, Pirtcodc:380009. Phone No | 079-265 85 600,079-265 8 5 700. Email: rol0l8@sib.co.in

REF No: ARO/RR/AUCTION I 3r I 2022-23
(BY REGISTERED POST WITH A/D)

TENDER CUM AUCTION SALE NOTICE

To
1)

3)

Mr. Ramesh Babulal Gor
Piot No:65, Sheri No. I,
Karmabhumi Apartment,
Bhanushali Nagar,
Bhuj, Kutch - 370001

Mr.Harshad Babulal Gor
Plot No: 65, Sheri No. 1,
Karmabhumi Appartment,
Bhanushali Nagar,
Bhuj, Kutch - 37000 1

2l

4\

Ms.Neha Ramesh Gor
Piot No: 65, Sheri No. 1,

Karmabhumi Appartment,
Bhanushali Nagar,
Bhuj, Kutch - 37OO01

Ms.Manisha Hasmukh Gor
PIot No: 65, Sheri No. 1,
Karmabhumi Appartment,
Bhanushali Nagar,
Bhui, Kutch - 370001

WHEREAS the Authorised Offrcer of the Bank had issued, in the A/c: Mr. Ramesh
Babulal Gor, Ms.Neha Ramesh Gor, Mr.Harshad Babulal Gor and Ms.Manisha
Hasmukh Gor with Branch- Bhuj, Demand Notice -RO-
AHMD/SAR/RETAIL/04/2021-22 dated 23-O2-2022 to (1) Mr. Ramesh Babulal
Gor, (2) Ms.Neha Ramesh Gor (3) Mr.Harshad Babulal Gor (4) Ms.Manisha Hasmukh
Gor under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Finaacial Assets
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002 (hereinafter referred to as "The Act)
and has taken syrnbolic possession of the immovable properties, more fully described
in the schedule hereunder under Section 13(a) of the Act read with Rule 8 of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 1l-OZ -2022.

AND WHEREAS, the borrowerq have failed to pay the amount, Notice is hereby given
that the immovable properties more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will
be sold by way of Tender Cum Auction on "as is where is" basis ald "as is what is"
condition, on the date and at the place mentioned herein below for realization of a
sum of Rs. 1,65,9L,454.69 (Rupees One Crore Sixty Five Lakh Ninety One Thousand
Four Hundred Fifty Four and Paisa Sixty Nine) as on 05.O1.2023 with regard to the
Term loarr facility [A/c No: 07126520000000851 rvith furt]rer interest, penal interest
ald costs, subject to the following terms and conditions: -

Page 1 of4
INDTAN EANK LTD, Regd. Office: SlB, House, T.B.Road, Mission Quarters, Thrissur, Kerala-680001,

Date:06.0I.2023

Name of Property
Owner

Harshad Babulal Gor

All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 178.34
Sq.mtrs comprised in Revenue Survey No.244/ 1-A and

Description of property

| 9l-487-2420020,2442021 (fax),E-mail: sibcorporate@sib.co.in CIN: 165191K11929P1C001017,

Website: www,southindianbank.com

Dear Sirs/ Madam,



Ztrr^fte.nk RO-Ahmedabad'Ihe South lndian Ban k Lad, Ro-Ahmedabad, Shop No.415, 4lh Floo,, Sakar VI l, Ashram Road, Navran gpurA Nehru Bridge Junction,
I0l8@sib.co.inAhmedabad Cuiarat Pincode: 380009. Phone No: 079-26585 600,079-26585700. Email: ro

residential building in the name as Karmbhoomi
Apartment situated therein with a plinth area of
approximately 292.51 Sq.mtrs, and all other
improvements made tl-rerein, owned by Mr. Harshad
Babulal Gor, more fully described in Sale Deed
No.181/1998 dated 16.01.1998 ofSRO Bhuj, bounded
by:

North : Space for rain water

South : Plot No.66-A

East : 20' Intemal Road

West : Plot No.64-A

uJ uJ
Ku Dis

a.li

o Sd u No 799 1 of Bhrvey hB alT ku a1lage
cht tn tus1 tea d no oP1 t^f oN 56 Part A alSO

Ci Su w Nard 5o rvSuty rvey ey
en oN 61 73 anBh shutry

Reserve Price -( Rupees Ttvo Crore Thirty Nine Lakh
Seventy Six Thousand Only)
Rs. 2,39,76,000/

Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Ninety
Six Hundred Only) shall be paid on or

belore 04.00 PM on 30.01.2023 by way of DD drawn in
favour of "The Authorised Officer, The South Indian
Bank Ltd." payable at Ahmedabad or through RTGS to
Account No 0179073000010463 held by The
Authorised Officer' in The South Indian Bank Ltd,

Rs. 23,97,600/-
Seven Thousand

Ahmedabad branch IFSC: SIBL0000179
Date and Place of Sa-le at 01:00 PM. at the South Indian Bank

Ltd, Bhuj Branch at, B. A. Bhagat Complex, HospitaJ
Road, Lal Takery, Opp.Dena Bank, Bhuj Kutch-

On 31.01.2023

Gu arat, Pincode:370001

1) The property will be sold on "as is where is,, basis and "as is what is,, condition
and the Bank is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact alrecting
the property. The particulars furnished regarding the secured asset is stated
to the best of information of the Bank and the Bank will not be answerable for
any error, misstatement or omission.

2) The proposed renderers shall read and understand the terms and conditions
mentioned in the Tender Sale Notice which is published by the Bank in its
Website/ Notice Board at Bhuj Branch at BA Bhagath Complex, Hospital

**- Road, LalTakery, Opposite Dena Bank, Bhuj p.O., Kachchh, Gujarat _ 37d001
.{. " aqd Ahmedabad Regional Oflice at 4th floor, Sakar VII, Nehru Bridge Jn.,. ,tr

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Page 2 of 4
urH INDlAN BANX LrD, Regd. Office: SlB, House, T.B.Road, Mission Quarters, Thrissur, Kerala-G8OOO1,
9r4A7-2420020,2442021 (fax),E-mait: sibcorporate@sib.co.in CtN: 1G5191(L1929pLCOO1O17,

*
I

\

B,

known as Plot No.65-A)
Nagar together with the

Websitei www.southindianbank.com



Znr^ile"nk
The South Indiao B.0k Ltd, Ro-Ahmedabad,

Ahmedabad Cujarat, Pincode: 38
Shop No.4l5,4th Floor, Sakar Vll, Ashr
0009, Phone No: 079-26585600,079-265

arn Road, Navrangp
85700. Email: rol0

urs, Nehru Bridge Junction,
l8@sib.co.in

Ashram Rd., Nawangpura, Ahmedabad, Gujarat- 38OOO9 and also visit the
scheduled property and satisfy as to its area, boundaries etc, ownership, title,
encumbrances, statutory approvals, measurements etc. The Bank shall not
entertain any dispute regarding the Tender process or the scheduled property
after participating in the sale.

3) Interested Tenderers shall produce a copy ofany valid photo identity/ address
proof. In case, the Tenderer is participating on authorization, he should
produce the ID proof of himself ald the Tenderer.

4l All amounts payable regarding the sale lncluding EMD shall be paid by
way of DD drawn lu favour of '.The Authorised Offlcer, The South Indian
Baak Ltd." payable at Ahmedabad or through RTGS to Account No
017907300001O463 held by.The Authorised OIIicer, iu The South ladian
Bank Ltd, Ahmedabad branch (IFSC: SIBLOOOOl79I.

5) Interested Tenderers shall submit Demand Draft / RTGS Receipt as the case
may be for the EMD at The South Indian Bank Ltd, Bhuj Branch, B. A. Bhagat
Complex, Hospital Road, Lal Takery, Opp.Dena Bank, Bhuj Kutch- Guajarat,
Pincode: 370001, along with the Tender in a sealed cover before 04.00 PM on
30.o7.2023.

6) The Right of entry to the piace of sale will be restricted to the Tenderers who
have submitted the Tender letter and EMD in a sealed cover within the
stipulated time or within such time as may be decided by the Authorised
officer at his sole discretion.

7) The Authorised Offrcer has got right to cancel/ postpone the Auction without
assigriing any reason whatsoever. Further, the Authorised Olficer shall have
the discretion to accept, reject or return any or all the Tenders already
submitted and the Bank will not entertain any claim or representation in that
regard from the Tenderers.

8) The Sealed Tenders will be opened by the Authorised Officer on 31.01.2023 at
0 1:00 PM at The South Indian Bank Ltd, Bhuj Branch, B. A. Bhagat Complex,
Hospital Road, Lal Takery, Opp.Dena Bank, Bhuj Kutch- Guajarat, Pincode:
370001. Any tender received quoting a price below the Reserve Price will be
rejected outright.

9) After opening the tenders, the Tenderers who are present may be given an
opportunity at the discretion ofthe Authorised Offrcer to have inter se bidding
among themselves to enhance their offer price.

10)The Successful Tenderer should pay 25 ok of the bid arnount (less EMD)
immediately on receipt of bid acceptance letter and the balance 757o amount
within 15 days of the sa1e, failing which the entire amount paid by the
Tenderer shall be forfeited by the Authorised Offrcer, without any notice and
tJle sale will be cancelled and the property will be brought to sale again.
However, in desirable cases the time may be extended at the sole discretion of
the Authorised Officer.

1l)The sale is subject to confirmation by the Authorised Oflicer, who shall have
right to cancel the sale also notwithstanding that the successful Tenderer has
rpmitted tlj,e 25Yo of Sale amount. Further, the sale is also subject to
ao')'rfirmation by the Secured Creditor.

Page 3 of 4
Tnr soi-nn lrornn Enrr LTo, Regd. Office: Sl8, House, T.B.Road, Mission quarters, Thrissur, Kerala-680001,

Ph:91-487 -2420020,2442021 (fax),E-mail: sibcorporate@sib.co.in CIN: t65191K11929P1C001017,
: ' Website: www.southindianbank.com

RO-Ahmedabad



Ztrr^ila"nk RO-Ahmedabad
'l hr South Indian Brnk I-td. Ro-ahmedaLid, Shop N

Ahmedabad Gujarat. Pincode: 380009, p
o.415,4ti floor, Sakar vll, Ashram [oad, Na
hone No 079-26585600,079-26585700, Emai

vrangpur4 Nehru Bddge Junction,
l:rol0l ib.co.in

12)on the sale being confr.rmed and on receipt of the entire saJe proceeds by t].e
Authorised Officer, the successful Tenderer will be issued with a 

'Sale

Certifrcate as per the terms and conditions of the Bank and the SARFAESI
Act. The successful Tenderer should pay all the existing dues etc., to the
Govemment/ Local Authorities including charges/ fees payable for
registration of sale certifrcate such as registration Fees, Stamp Duty etc., as
applicable as per law.

13)The Authorised Officer or Bank will not be held responsible for any charge,
lien, encumbrance, property tax or any dues to the Government or anybody
in respect of the properties under sale.

14)The successful Tenderer shall pay all Taxes/ Electricity/ Water/ Sewerage
Charges or any other charges demanded by any authority after the acceptan-e
of the bid, even if it pertains to previous periods.

15)The Successful Tenderer shall, at his cost, get the Electricity/ Water/
sewarage connection etc. and any other common services transferred in his
n€une.

16)The Authorised Oflicer has obtained EC/ search report regarding the property
from 01.11.1989 to Date 17.11.2022 and it contains no encumbrance.

t7

Date: O6.O1.2O23
Place: BhuJ

AUTIONSED

AUTHORISED OFTICER
(cHrEr MANAGER)

) For any further information and for inspection of property, the intended
Tenderers may contact the Branch Manager, Mr. Anant Chavda at South
Indian Bank Ltd, Bhuj Branch at, B. A. Bhagat Complex, Hospital Road, LaI
Takery, Opp.Dena Bank, Bhuj Kutch- Guajarat, pincode: 370001, Mobile:
97 ll22lo7 I, Landline: 02832-2207 12 or Mr. Ashish C Kadam, at The South
Indian Bank Ltd., Regional Office Ahmedabad, Ground Floor, Nehru Bridge
Junction, Sakar-7, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, pincode: 3SOOO9,
Mobile: 8879278772, Land Line: O79 26585600 lTOO during working hours.

FOn, nt SOUIH [tlDtAN 6ANr t?D

ovz

A

*

Page 4 of 4
THESoUTH INDnN BAN( LrD, Regd. Office: StB, House, T.B.Road, Mission euarters, Thrissur, Kerala-680001,

Ph: 91487-2420020,2442021 (fax),E-mail: sibcorporate@sib.co.in CtN: 16S191(11929ptC001017,
Website: www,southindianbank.com

,.-:" -. i,.


